



I, James E. Carothers, Engineering Manager, hereby certify

that these bid tabulations are correct.

DocuSigned by:  
James E. Carothers, PE 6/24/2022  
222ADA9D2B934F1  
James E. Carothers, PE Date

<b>PROJECT NO. T1038</b>				<b>Engineer's Estimate:</b> \$1,090,898.00		<b>Clark and Sons Excavating Inc</b> 7601 NE 289th St. Battle Ground, WA 98604 <b>360-946-8474</b> josh.clarkandsons@gmail.com		<b>Advanced Excavating Specialists LLC</b> 1200 Hazel Street Kelso, WA 98629 <b>360-931-3976</b> chris@advexc.us		<b>Granite Construction Company</b> 16821 SE McGillivray Blvd., Ste. 210B Vancouver, WA 98683 <b>360-831-5529</b> bid.vancouver@gcinc.com	
<b>DESCRIPTION: NW Sierra St. Pavement &amp; ADA Improvements</b>				Ent. By PAF							
<b>DATE OF BID OPENING: June 22, 2022 at 11:30 am</b>											

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	ENGRG TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL
<b>Schedule A - NW 36th Avenue to NW 43rd Avenue</b>											
1	Construction Surveying	LS	1	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	Construction Documentation (minimum bid \$25,000)	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
3	Minor Change	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
4	Mobilization	LS	1	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$75,058.00	\$75,058.00
5	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$11,405.00	\$11,405.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
6	Flaggers	HOUR	400	\$50.00	\$20,000.00	\$62.00	\$24,800.00	\$90.00	\$36,000.00	\$80.00	\$32,000.00
7	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,235.00	\$8,235.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
8	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
9	Sidewalk	SY	10	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$109.00	\$1,090.00	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
10	Removal of Additional Cement Concrete Curb	LF	20	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$58.00	\$1,160.00	\$32.00	\$640.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00
11	Roadway Excavation, Incl. Haul	CY	35	\$120.00	\$4,200.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$172.00	\$6,020.00	\$150.00	\$5,250.00
12	Material	CY	100	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$145.00	\$14,500.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00
13	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TON	90	\$80.00	\$7,200.00	\$59.00	\$5,310.00	\$50.00	\$4,500.00	\$50.00	\$4,500.00
14	HMA CL 1/2" PG 64-22	TON	3,105	\$120.00	\$372,600.00	\$135.00	\$419,175.00	\$120.00	\$372,600.00	\$150.00	\$465,750.00
15	Planing Bituminous Pavement Incl. Haul	SY	14,900	\$3.50	\$52,150.00	\$3.40	\$50,660.00	\$6.00	\$89,400.00	\$5.00	\$74,500.00
16	Adjust Rim and Cover	EA	60	\$400.00	\$24,000.00	\$698.00	\$41,880.00	\$750.00	\$45,000.00	\$350.00	\$21,000.00
17	Adjust Water Meter Service and Box	EA	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
18	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
19	Roadside Restoration	SY	55	\$3.00	\$165.00	\$58.00	\$3,190.00	\$60.00	\$3,300.00	\$100.00	\$5,500.00
20	Cement Concrete Pedestrian Curb	LF	200	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$37.00	\$7,400.00	\$74.00	\$14,800.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00
21	Cement Concrete Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	320	\$50.00	\$16,000.00	\$49.00	\$15,680.00	\$74.00	\$23,680.00	\$110.00	\$35,200.00
22	Cement Concrete Curb Ramp	SY	110	\$200.00	\$22,000.00	\$100.00	\$11,000.00	\$270.00	\$29,700.00	\$650.00	\$71,500.00
23	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	SY	55	\$150.00	\$8,250.00	\$100.00	\$5,500.00	\$240.00	\$13,200.00	\$300.00	\$16,500.00
24	Permanent Signing	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,972.00	\$4,972.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
25	Removing Plastic Line	LF	25	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$21.00	\$525.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$65.00	\$1,625.00
26	Painted Double Yellow Line	LS	2,895	\$2.00	\$5,790.00	\$3.75	\$10,856.25	\$2.50	\$7,237.50	\$1.85	\$5,355.75
27	Painted White Line	LF	1,325	\$1.00	\$1,325.00	\$1.70	\$2,252.50	\$1.50	\$1,987.50	\$1.05	\$1,391.25
28	Plastic Crosswalk Line	SF	385	\$8.00	\$3,080.00	\$25.00	\$9,625.00	\$25.00	\$9,625.00	\$21.00	\$8,085.00
29	Plastic Stop Line	LF	100	\$16.00	\$1,600.00	\$26.00	\$2,600.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$28.00	\$2,800.00
<b>Total Schedule A - NW 36th Avenue to NW 43rd Avenue</b>					<b>\$709,585.00</b>		<b>\$759,235.75</b>		<b>\$856,965.00</b>		<b>\$1,115,115.00</b>

**Schedule B - NW 23rd Ave to NW 28th Avenue Additive Alternative**

1	Construction Surveying	LS	1	\$11,400.00	\$11,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	Mobilization	LS	1	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$25,565.00	\$25,565.00
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$12,300.00	\$12,300.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
4	Flaggers	HOUR	400	\$50.00	\$20,000.00	\$106.00	\$42,400.00	\$90.00	\$36,000.00	\$80.00	\$32,000.00
5	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,920.00	\$9,920.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
6	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$74,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
7	Roadway Excavation, Incl. Haul	CY	30	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$179.00	\$5,370.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00
8	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TON	110	\$80.00	\$8,800.00	\$62.00	\$6,820.00	\$50.00	\$5,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,500.00
9	HMA Class 1/2" PG 64-22	TON	1,340	\$120.00	\$160,800.00	\$134.00	\$179,560.00	\$120.00	\$160,800.00	\$150.00	\$201,000.00
10	Planing Bituminous Pavement Incl. Haul	SY	6,920	\$3.50	\$24,220.00	\$9.00	\$62,280.00	\$6.00	\$41,520.00	\$5.00	\$34,600.00
11	High-Density Polyethylene (HDPE) Pipe 8in Dia	LF	10	\$85.00	\$850.00	\$126.00	\$1,260.00	\$140.00	\$1,400.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
12	Catch Basin Type 1	EA	1	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
13	Adjust Rim and Cover	EA	12	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$860.00	\$10,320.00	\$750.00	\$9,000.00	\$350.00	\$4,200.00
14	Connection to Drainage Structure	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,990.00	\$1,990.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
15	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,170.00	\$1,170.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
16	Roadside Restoration	SY	45	\$3.00	\$135.00	\$61.00	\$2,745.00	\$72.00	\$3,240.00	\$100.00	\$4,500.00
17	Cement Concrete Pedestrian Curb	LF	220	\$40.00	\$8,800.00	\$31.00	\$6,820.00	\$74.00	\$16,280.00	\$75.00	\$16,500.00
18	Cement Concrete Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	320	\$50.00	\$16,000.00	\$41.00	\$13,120.00	\$74.00	\$23,680.00	\$110.00	\$35,200.00
19	Cement Concrete Curb Ramp	SY	165	\$200.00	\$33,000.00	\$95.00	\$15,675.00	\$270.00	\$44,550.00	\$650.00	\$107,250.00
20	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	SY	80	\$150.00	\$12,000.00	\$84.00	\$6,720.00	\$240.00	\$19,200.00	\$300.00	\$24,000.00
21	Permanent Signing	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
22	Painted Double Yellow Line	LS	1,200	\$2.00	\$2,400.00	\$4.33	\$5,196.00	\$2.50	\$3,000.00	\$1.85	\$2,220.00
23	Plastic Crosswalk Line	SF	776	\$8.00	\$6,208.00	\$25.00	\$19,400.00	\$25.00	\$19,400.00	\$21.00	\$16,296.00
24	Plastic Stop Line	LF	100	\$16.00	\$1,600.00	\$33.00	\$3,300.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$28.00	\$2,800.00
<b>Total Schedule B - NW 23rd Ave. to NW 28th Avenue Additive Alternative</b>					<b>\$381,313.00</b>		<b>\$496,896.00</b>		<b>\$494,940.00</b>		<b>\$631,631.00</b>

**Total Schedules A+B (BASIS OF AWARD - SCHEDULES A+B)** **\$1,090,898.00** **\$1,256,131.75** **\$1,351,905.00** **\$1,746,746.00**

\*Addenda Acknowledgement not submitted  
\*Bid Bond Acknowledgement form not submitted  
\*Bid Bond Acknowledgement form not submitted